Keywords: Quality Assurance, National Development, Skill Acquisition in Nigeria  

Introduction 

Nigeria is a country in the West African Continent which has been divided 
into thirty-six (36) statesincluding the federal toritory capital Abuja and seven 
hundred and seventy-four (774) local gowernments which was headedby the 
president, governors and chairmen for the purposes to improve national development. 
National development refers to the enhancement of a country such as Nigeria in 
different sectors namely: economic health, education, industries, banking system